Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 16, 2008

Marty Cogan Elizabethtown Utilities, LLC 1706 Bardstown Road Louisville, KY 40205 David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00558

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

phania

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/ke Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

Kentu

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 16, 2008

Honorable Robert C. Moore Attorney At Law Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 415 West Main Street P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, KY 40602 David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00558

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

tembo phanie

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/ke Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

Kenn

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 16, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Lawrence W. Smither Airview Utilities, LLC 1706 Bardstown Road Louisville, KY 40205

RE: Case No. 2006-00558

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

tembo shanies

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/ke Enclosure

 ${\sf KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com}$

Kent

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone. (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 16, 2008

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00558

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

nhanins

Stephanie Stumbo **Executive Director**

SS/ke Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC, AND MARTIN COGAN AND LARRY SMITHER IN THEIR INDIVIDUAL AND OFFICIAL CAPACITIES

CASE NO. 2006-00558

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMMISSION'S ORDER

<u>O R D E R</u>

On October 13, 2008, Airview Utilities, LLC ("Airview") filed a motion for additional time to respond to the Commission's Order of September 29, 2008. In its motion, the utility states that it has not been able to complete its response within the designated time period. Finding good cause, the Commission grants the motion.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Airview shall have until October 20, 2008 to respond to the Commission's Order of September 29, 2008.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of October, 2008.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Directe